
Show #912630 (VPLS; VTRL; VRNN; VWCH): Lubbock - Versatility (04/06/2019)

7000. SHTX VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 28

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 244 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye (TSU WHITE) Shadee Tye104.00

2 247 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (TSU WHITE) Emily Hamilton100.00

3 187 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) Michelle L Eiland93.00

4 178 Chex King Will John Bradshaw John Bradshaw93.00

5 23 Dolled Up One Night Marsha Stevenson Marsha Stevenson93.00

6 229 Legend T Viper Meagan Blevins Meagan Blevins89.00

7 15 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers Shawn & Angie Ayers89.00

8 255 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams Alaina Williams85.50

9 36 Wimps Little Zan John Smith John Smith82.00

10 136 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing Kelly Grewing82.00

11 8 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales Pete  Rosales79.50

12 61 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield Danny & Tina Whitfield76.00

13 79 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker Tammy Hacker75.00

14 97 Rocknroll Jonez Sandra D Eichelberger Sandra D Eichelberger74.50

15 14 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers Angie Ayers71.00

16 17 Arturo Keeley Vanek Keeley Vanek71.00

17 88 RD Play It Again Sam Pam Carbaugh Pam Carbaugh62.00

18 38 Jackies Naturallight Cody M Butler Cody Rust60.00

19 4 Why So Serious Patti Colbert Patti Colbert58.00

20 78 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito AJ Loscuito56.50

21 66 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield Casey Maxfield56.00

22 171 Pony Queen Bluegrass Laura St John JB Jr Bowles55.00

23 248 Haida Shineyattitude Cassie Camp (TSU PURPLE) Charles Hardcastle52.00

24 141 Nu Peppy Rey Jay Spencer Tindel James T Gray45.00

25 9 Gunner Danielle Lombino Danielle Lombino41.00

26 55 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd Kenneth Kidd30.00

27 246 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann (TSU Taylor Anne Dohmann18.50

28 121 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood Melissa Underwood13.00



Show #912630 (Lori Walton): Lubbock - Versatility (04/06/2019)

70. SHTX VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 32

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 244 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye (TSU WHITE) 74.50 Shadee Tye32.00

2 23 Dolled Up One Night Marsha Stevenson 73.50 Marsha Stevenson31.00

3 247 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (TSU WHITE) 73.00 Emily Hamilton30.00

4 178 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 73.00 John Bradshaw29.00

5 15 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 72.50 Shawn & Angie Ayers28.00

6 255 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 72.50 Alaina Williams27.00

7 187 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 71.00 Michelle L Eiland26.00

8 136 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 70.50 Kelly Grewing25.00

9 88 RD Play It Again Sam Pam Carbaugh 70.50 Pam Carbaugh24.00

10 17 Arturo Keeley Vanek 70.00 Keeley Vanek23.00

11 78 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 69.00 AJ Loscuito22.00

12 171 Pony Queen Bluegrass Laura St John 69.00 JB Jr Bowles21.00

13 36 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 68.50 John Smith20.00

14 186 Cendrillion Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 68.50 Michelle L Eiland19.00

15 61 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield 68.50 Danny & Tina Whitfield18.00

16 97 Rocknroll Jonez Sandra D Eichelberger 68.00 Sandra D Eichelberger17.00

17 79 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 68.00 Tammy Hacker16.00

18 20 Pretty Smart Rascal Lynne Barnes 68.00 Lynne Barnes15.00

19 229 Legend T Viper Meagan Blevins 68.00 Meagan Blevins14.00

20 4 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 68.00 Patti Colbert13.00

21 66 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 67.50 Casey Maxfield12.00

22 38 Jackies Naturallight Cody M Butler 67.00 Cody Rust11.00

23 8 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 66.50 Pete  Rosales10.00

24 55 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 65.50 Kenneth Kidd9.00

25 9 Gunner Danielle Lombino 65.00 Danielle Lombino8.00

26 248 Haida Shineyattitude Cassie Camp (TSU PURPLE) 64.50 Charles Hardcastle7.00

27 121 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 62.50 Melissa Underwood6.00

28 10 Trona Blue Boon Kendall Kaye Bruton 61.00 KENDALL KAYE BRUTON5.00

29 141 Nu Peppy Rey Jay Spencer Tindel 61.00 James T Gray4.00

30 14 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 60.00 Angie Ayers3.00

31 246 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann (TSU 57.50 Taylor Anne Dohmann2.00

32 142 Fancy Red Bow Catharine Murphy 48.00 Catharine Murphy1.00



Show #912630 (Frank Craighead): Lubbock - Versatility (04/06/2019)

72. SHTX VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 29

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 247 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (TSU WHITE) 73.00 Emily Hamilton29.00

2 244 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye (TSU WHITE) 72.00 Shadee Tye28.00

3 178 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 72.00 John Bradshaw27.00

4 8 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 71.00 Pete  Rosales26.00

5 229 Legend T Viper Meagan Blevins 70.50 Meagan Blevins25.00

6 255 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 70.00 Alaina Williams24.00

7 187 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 68.50 Michelle L Eiland23.00

8 9 Gunner Danielle Lombino 68.00 Danielle Lombino22.00

9 61 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield 68.00 Danny & Tina Whitfield21.00

10 136 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 68.00 Kelly Grewing20.00

11 141 Nu Peppy Rey Jay Spencer Tindel 67.50 James T Gray19.00

12 23 Dolled Up One Night Marsha Stevenson 67.00 Marsha Stevenson18.00

13 66 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 66.50 Casey Maxfield17.00

14 14 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 65.00 Angie Ayers16.00

15 88 RD Play It Again Sam Pam Carbaugh 64.50 Pam Carbaugh15.00

16 17 Arturo Keeley Vanek 64.00 Keeley Vanek14.00

17 36 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 63.00 John Smith13.00

18 248 Haida Shineyattitude Cassie Camp (TSU PURPLE) 62.00 Charles Hardcastle12.00

19 4 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 62.00 Patti Colbert11.00

20 38 Jackies Naturallight Cody M Butler 61.50 Cody Rust10.00

21 171 Pony Queen Bluegrass Laura St John 60.50 JB Jr Bowles9.00

22 97 Rocknroll Jonez Sandra D Eichelberger 57.00 Sandra D Eichelberger8.00

23 15 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 54.00 Shawn & Angie Ayers7.00

OP1 24 79 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 62.00 Tammy Hacker6.00

OP1 25 108 CTR Peptorey Cody White 53.50 Cody White5.00

OP1 26 246 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann (TSU 52.00 Taylor Anne Dohmann4.00

OP1 27 55 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 51.50 Kenneth Kidd3.00

OP1 28 121 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 49.00 Melissa Underwood2.00

OP3+ 29 78 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 53.00 AJ Loscuito1.00



Show #912630 (Lori Walton): Lubbock - Versatility (04/06/2019)

71. SHTX VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 32

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 23 Dolled Up One Night Marsha Stevenson 74.00 Marsha Stevenson32.00

2 61 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield 73.00 Danny & Tina Whitfield31.00

3 15 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 72.50 Shawn & Angie Ayers30.00

4 36 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 72.00 John Smith29.00

5 187 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 71.50 Michelle L Eiland28.00

6 97 Rocknroll Jonez Sandra D Eichelberger 71.00 Sandra D Eichelberger27.00

7 78 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 70.50 AJ Loscuito26.00

8 14 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 69.50 Angie Ayers25.00

9 229 Legend T Viper Meagan Blevins 68.00 Meagan Blevins24.00

10 178 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 67.00 John Bradshaw23.00

11 38 Jackies Naturallight Cody M Butler 66.50 Cody Rust22.00

12 4 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 65.50 Patti Colbert21.00

13 79 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 65.00 Tammy Hacker20.00

14 17 Arturo Keeley Vanek 65.00 Keeley Vanek19.00

15 136 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 64.50 Kelly Grewing18.00

16 141 Nu Peppy Rey Jay Spencer Tindel 64.00 James T Gray17.00

17 244 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye (TSU WHITE) 62.00 Shadee Tye16.00

18 55 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 60.50 Kenneth Kidd15.00

19 171 Pony Queen Bluegrass Laura St John 60.50 JB Jr Bowles14.00

20 88 RD Play It Again Sam Pam Carbaugh 60.00 Pam Carbaugh13.00

21 8 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 59.50 Pete  Rosales12.00

22 247 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (TSU WHITE) 59.50 Emily Hamilton11.00

23 10 Trona Blue Boon Kendall Kaye Bruton 58.50 KENDALL KAYE BRUTON10.00

24 9 Gunner Danielle Lombino 56.50 Danielle Lombino9.00

25 248 Haida Shineyattitude Cassie Camp (TSU PURPLE) 56.00 Charles Hardcastle8.00

26 142 Fancy Red Bow Catharine Murphy 53.50 Catharine Murphy7.00

27 66 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 53.50 Casey Maxfield6.00

28 246 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann (TSU 52.00 Taylor Anne Dohmann5.00

29 121 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 44.50 Melissa Underwood4.00

OP1 30 255 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 68.00 Alaina Williams3.00

OP1 31 20 Pretty Smart Rascal Lynne Barnes 67.50 Lynne Barnes2.00

OP1 32 186 Cendrillion Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 63.50 Michelle L Eiland1.00



Show #912630 (Morgan Lybbert): Lubbock - Versatility (04/06/2019)

73. SHTX VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 33

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 79 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 74.00 Tammy Hacker33.00

2T 255 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 73.00 Alaina Williams31.50

2T 8 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 73.00 Pete  Rosales31.50

4 247 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (TSU WHITE) 72.50 Emily Hamilton30.00

5 142 Fancy Red Bow Catharine Murphy 72.00 Catharine Murphy29.00

6 244 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye (TSU WHITE) 72.00 Shadee Tye28.00

7 14 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 72.00 Angie Ayers27.00

8 229 Legend T Viper Meagan Blevins 70.50 Meagan Blevins26.00

9 248 Haida Shineyattitude Cassie Camp (TSU PURPLE) 70.00 Charles Hardcastle25.00

10 15 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 70.00 Shawn & Angie Ayers24.00

11T 108 CTR Peptorey Cody White 69.00 Cody White22.50

11T 97 Rocknroll Jonez Sandra D Eichelberger 69.00 Sandra D Eichelberger22.50

13 66 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 68.50 Casey Maxfield21.00

14 36 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 68.50 John Smith20.00

15 136 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 68.00 Kelly Grewing19.00

16 112 Draw Pepto Greg Walton 68.00 Greg Walton18.00

17 38 Jackies Naturallight Cody M Butler 67.50 Cody Rust17.00

18 187 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 67.00 Michelle L Eiland16.00

19 17 Arturo Keeley Vanek 67.00 Keeley Vanek15.00

20 178 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 67.00 John Bradshaw14.00

21 4 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 67.00 Patti Colbert13.00

22 23 Dolled Up One Night Marsha Stevenson 67.00 Marsha Stevenson12.00

23 171 Pony Queen Bluegrass Laura St John 66.50 JB Jr Bowles11.00

24 88 RD Play It Again Sam Pam Carbaugh 66.00 Pam Carbaugh10.00

26 78 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 66.00 AJ Loscuito7.50

26 246 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann (TSU 66.00 Taylor Anne Dohmann7.50

27 20 Pretty Smart Rascal Lynne Barnes 66.00 Lynne Barnes7.00

28 61 Purr Cat Tina Whitfield 65.00 Danny & Tina Whitfield6.00

29 141 Nu Peppy Rey Jay Spencer Tindel 65.00 James T Gray5.00

30 10 Trona Blue Boon Kendall Kaye Bruton 65.00 KENDALL KAYE BRUTON4.00

31 55 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 64.00 Kenneth Kidd3.00

32 9 Gunner Danielle Lombino 63.00 Danielle Lombino2.00

33 121 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 63.00 Melissa Underwood1.00


